

Honors Program
Student Advisory Board
Application 2024-2025



## • What is the Honors Program Student Advisory Board?

The Honors Program Student Advisory Board exists to help serve as constituents and liaisons between the Honors Program student body and Honors Program professional staff. Students on the Honors Program Student Advisory Board will collaborate with Honors Program professional staff, provide feedback on website and document reviews and creation, offer award nominations for end of year Honors Program awards, and may have the opportunity to partner with the faculty steering committee and the Honors Program Advisory Board.

### • Eligible Applicants

 Any undergraduate student who, as of Fall 2024, has completed a minimum of one semester in the Honors Program at the University of Iowa is eligible and encouraged to apply.

# • Term Length

- Selected students will be asked to serve for 2 consecutive semesters with a desired commitment for 4 consecutive semesters.
- There will also be a possibility for 5-6 semester renewal.

#### • Time Commitment

 Honors Program Student Advisory Board members will attend approximately 6 one-hour long meetings per semester. As best as possible, meetings will be held between 8am-5pm Monday-Friday, though the possibility exists that meetings may be held outside of traditional business hours.

# • Application Process

- Complete the <u>attached Qualtrics Form</u> by Monday, September 16 at 9:00am CST.
- Individuals with disabilities are encouraged to attend all University of Iowa sponsored events. If you are a person with a disability who requires a reasonable accommodation in order to participate in this program, please contact Madison Schulte at <a href="mailto:madison-schulte@uiowa.edu">madison-schulte@uiowa.edu</a>.